
SCHOOL 

Banyan School 
North Caldwell, N.J. 

Barnstable Academy 
Franklin Lakes, N.J. 

Bergen Center For Child Dev. 
Haworth, N.J. 

Bergen County Voe. School 
Teterboro, N.J. 

Bleshman School 
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services) 
Paramus, N.J. 

Bloomfield Jr. High School 
Bloomfield, N.J. 

Calais School 
Whippany, N.J. 

Cerebral Palsy Center 
Belleville, N.J. 

Cerebral Palsy Center 
Clifton, N.J. 

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 
1997/98 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

3 full time 
2 full time 

2 full time 
1 full time 

1 fuli time 
1 full time 

1 part time 

1 full time 
1 full time 

3 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

CLASSIFICATION 

Neurologically Impaired 
Perceptually Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Perceptually Impaired 

Multiply Handicapped 
Trainable Mentally Retarded 

Perceptually Impaired 

Multiply Handicapped 
Preschool Handicapped 

Educable Mentally Retarded 

Neurologically Impaired 

Multiply Handicapped 

Multiply Handicapped 
(High School) 

SCHEDULED 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Tentative) 

$19,613.00 
$19,613.00 

$19,800.00 
$19,800.00 

$23,513.00 
$23,513.00 

$12,700.00 

$28,750.00 
$28,750.00 

$11,000.00 

$21,690.00 

$30,200.00 

$34,200.00 

TOTAL 
(Estimated) 

$58,839.00 
$39,226.00 

$39,600.00 
$19,800.00 

$23,513.00 
$23,513.00 

$12,700.00 

$28,750.00 
$28,750.00 

$33,000.00 

$21,690.00 

$30,200.00 

$34,200.00 



SCHOOL 

Cerebral Palsy Center 
Edison, N.J. 

Children's Institute 
Livingston, N.J. 

Clearview School 
Wayne, N.J. 

Community High School 
Westwood, N.J. 

ECLC 
Chatham, N.J. 

ECLC 
Ho Ho Kus, N.J. 

Essex High School 
Clifton, N.J. 

Essex Valley High School 
W. Caldwell, N.J. 

Forest Glen School 
Bloomfield, N.J. 

Holmstead School 
Ridgewood, N.J. 

Jespy House 
So. Orange, N.J. 
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NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION 

4 full time Multiply Handicapped 
(plus 1 aide) 

2 full time Neurologically Impaired 
1 full time Emotionally Disturbed 

1 full time Emotionally Disturbed 

1 full time Emotionally Disturbed 
1 full time Neurologically Impaired 

1 full time Multiply Handicapped 
5 full time Neurologically Impaired 

2 full time Neurologically Impaired 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 
1 full time 

1 full time 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Perceptually Impaired 

Neurologically Impaired 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

$3:9 I 600 • 00 

$25,920.00 
$25,920.00 

$22,259.00 

$25,979.00 
$25,979.00 

$21,780.00 
$21,780.00 

$21,960.00 

$22,458.00 

$22,945.00 

$15,000.00 

$23,445.00 
$23,445.00 

$20,676.00 

TOTAL 

$158,400.00 
$18,133.20 

$51,840.00 
$25,920.00 

$22,259.00 

$25.979.00 
$25,979.00 

$21,780.00 
$108,900.00 

$43,920.00 

$22,458.00 

$22,945.00 

$15,000.00 

$23,445.00 
$23,445.00 

$20,676.00 



NO. OF STUDENTS 
SCHOOL ATTENDING 

Midland School 2 full time 
North Branch, N.J. 1 full time 

V. Sawtelle Learning Center 1 full time 
Montclair, N.J. 
(Youth Consultation Services) 

Shaler Academy 1 full time 
(Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.) 1 full time 
Ridgefield, N.J. 

So. Bergen Jointure Comm. 1 full time 
Maywood, N.J. 

Windsor High School 4 full time 
Morristown, N.J. 

Windsor Learning Center 1 full time 
Pompton Lakes, N.J. 

Windsor School 2 full time 
Pompton Lakes, N.J. 1 full time 

RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS 
Delran-The Children's Center 1 full time 
of Monmouth, N.J. 
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CLASSIFICATION 

Autistic 
Neurologically Impaired 

Autistic 

Autistic 
Preschool Handicapped 

Autistic 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Neurologically Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Perceptually Impaired 

Autistic 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

( T,enta ti ve) 

$22,212.00 
$22,212.00 

$29,292.00 

$30,400.00 
$30,400.00 

To be det. 

$27,815.00 

$29,100.00 

$28,264.00 
$28,264.00 

State Assigned 

TOTAL 
(Estimated) 

$44,424.00 
$22,212.00 

$29,292.00 

$30,400.00 
$30,400.00 

To be det. 

$111,260.00 

$29,100.00 

$56,528.00 
$28,264.00 




