SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 1997/98

SCHEDULE D

Ċ.

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Banyan School North Caldwell, N.J.	3 full time 2 full time	Neurologically Impaired Perceptually Impaired	\$19,613.00 \$19,613.00	\$58,839.00 \$39,226.00
Barnstable Academy Franklin Lakes, N.J.	2 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Perceptually Impaired	\$19,800.00 \$19,800.00	\$39,600.00 \$19,800.00
Bergen Center For Child Dev. Haworth, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time	Multiply Handicapped Trainable Mentally Retarded	\$23,513.00 \$23,513.00	\$23,513.00 \$23,513.00
Bergen County Voc. School Teterboro, N.J.	1 part time	Perceptually Impaired	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
Bleshman School (Bergen Co. Spec. Services) Paramus, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time	Multiply Handicapped Preschool Handicapped	\$28,750.00 \$28,750.00	\$28,750.00 \$28,750.00
Bloomfield Jr. High School Bloomfield, N.J.	3 full time	Educable Mentally Retarded	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
Calais School Whippany, N.J.	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$21,690.00	\$21,690.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Belleville, N.J.	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Clifton, N.J.	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped (High School)	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT	TOTAL
Cerebral Palsy Center Edison, N.J.	4 full time	Multiply Handicapped (plus 1 aide)	\$39,600.00	\$158,400.00 \$18,133.20
Children's Institute Livingston, N.J.	2 full time 1 full time	Neurologically Impaired Emotionally Disturbed	\$25,920.00 \$25,920.00	\$51,840.00 \$25,920.00
Clearview School Wayne, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$22,259.00	\$22,259.00
Community High School Westwood, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired	\$25,979.00 \$25,979.00	\$25.979.00 \$25,979.00
ECLC Chatham, N.J.	1 full time 5 full time	Multiply Handicapped Neurologically Impaired	\$21,780.00 \$21,780.00	\$21,780.00 \$108,900.00
ECLC Ho Ho Kus, N.J.	2 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$21,960.00	\$43,920.00
Essex High School Clifton, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$22,458.00	\$22,458.00
Essex Valley High School W. Caldwell, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$22,945.00	\$22,945.00
Forest Glen School Bloomfield, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Holmstead School Ridgewood, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Perceptually Impaired	\$23,445.00 \$23,445.00	\$23,445.00 \$23,445.00
Jespy House So. Orange, N.J.	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$20,676.00	\$20,676.00

2

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Midland School North Branch, N.J.	2 full time 1 full time	Autistic Neurologically Impaired	\$22,212.00 \$22,212.00	\$44,424.00 \$22,212.00
V. Sawtelle Learning Center Montclair, N.J. (Youth Consultation Services)	1 full time	Autistic	\$29,292.00	\$29,292.00
Shaler Academy (Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.) Ridgefield, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time	Autistic Preschool Handicapped	\$30,400.00 \$30,400.00	\$30,400.00 \$30,400.00
So. Bergen Jointure Comm. Maywood, N.J.	1 full time	Autistic	To be det.	To be det.
Windsor High School Morristown, N.J.	4 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$27,815.00	\$111,260.00
Windsor Learning Center Pompton Lakes, N.J.	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00
Windsor School Pompton Lakes, N.J.	2 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Perceptually Impaired	\$28,264.00 \$28,264.00	\$56,528.00 \$28,264.00

RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS Delran-The Children's Center 1 full time of Monmouth, N.J.

Autistic

State Assigned

~

- 3 -